

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 339 OF 2004

ASSOC.OF PVT.D.& M. COLLEGES OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Ms. Shalini, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Writ Petition is disposed of in terms of the Constitution Bench

decision in P.A.Inamdar Vs. State of Maharashtra, (2005) 6 SCC 537.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar